Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandrin, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
Ajexanuria, VA 22515-1450		Att	torney Docket No. 146375				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
A. Name of conveying parties: 1. John Edward ANT 2. Alexis LAMBOUF B. Additional name(s) of convey	RNE	ROLL: 65 BU	d address of receiving party: S-ROYCE PLC CKINGHAM GATE ON, SWIE 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN				
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: July 30, 2	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 010- both	B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No				
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/850,954 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	ELF-REGULATING HE		r of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: James A, Oliff	nuiled:	7 Please c	harge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my manufedge and original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. Stephen J. Pachol, IV, Registrati	27,075		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the				

PATENT REEL: 024796 FRAME: 0948

	ASSIGNMENT								
		(1) <u>10</u> 3	<u>HN EDWARD ANTHON</u>	Y (5)					
(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2) <u>AL</u>	EX <u>IS LAM</u> BOURNE	(6)					
	(3)		(7)						
		(4)		(8)		<u> </u>			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pair to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee	(9) RO	LL\$-ROYCE PLC						
(10)									
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
•		(11) A S	ELP-REQULATING HE	ATER	·	<u> </u>			
	such as Title, Case	_442	D KAW						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.						
••	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
			bcrewith or	••	•				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on							
(I3) Alternative		(13) U.S.	application Serial Numb	12/850,9	954				
	Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 12/850,954							
claims (reexami Patents full righ and agri	lication or continuation or di- gnee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatic 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid. Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting I to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned hereby tation that may be necessary ion of this document.	ivision thereof, in obtaining evi- n obtaining evi- s to execute all unal Conventions to perform all ted States pater in itses and reque to from said app I herein assigningling on him a y grants the first or desirable in	or any patent or reissue a dence and going forward papers and documents are a for Protection of Industraffirmative acts which mut to the Assignore, asset the Commissioner of a ligation(s) to the said Asset, and that he has not exide the said his heirs, successors, and OLIPP & BERRIDGE order to comply with the	pplication based the with such interfered of perform any actial Property or simulation because the U.S. Patent and ignee, as Assignee couted, and will no assigns and legal reflect the power to rules of the United	mee. which may be necessary in a illar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm I Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and or a execute, any agreements in presentatives. insert on this assignment an States Patent and Trademar	d to cooperate with connection with t by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he ha a conflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execut	Led by the und		pposite the under	signed name(s).				
Date	30 JULY 2010		Inventor Signature	John Edward Ar	athony Solm Am	(SEAL)			
Date	30 JULY 20	10_	Inventor Signature	Alexis Lambour	TIC 1/11	(SEAL)			
Dute		 _	Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(\$EAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)			
Dete			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
ncither, Date	This assignment should prel then it should be signed befo	re at least two	d before: (a) a Notary Pu witnesses who also sign h Witness	olic if within the U		utside the U.S.A. I			
Date		010	Witness		J.A. Cullen.				

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/05/2010 REEL: 024796 FRAME: 0949